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ENTRY PORCH 171 S.F. - i - é
REAR COVERED PORCH 459  SIF. - O &%
GARAGE 3837  SF. 3 %
TOTAL AREA 4,686 S.F. i, ki zg | ; e Z >
T ENTRY PORCH . GARAGE i s Fdrm: o
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Garage fire separations shall comply with the following: = e o Biaeenal | TN, ORI : 5 B
== ——— cle———= -——— - — - —&— - 1 i 1
1. The private garage shall be separated from the dwelling unit and its attic area by means r y ! o
of a minimum 1/2-inch (12.7 mm) gypsum board applied to the garage side. Garages beneath . : : : ©
habitable rooms shall be separated from all habitable rooms above by not less than 5/8-inch e X = Q : :
gypsum board or equivalent. Door openings between a private garage and the dwelling unit st be i : :
equipped with either solid wood doors, or solid or honeycomb core steel doors not less than 18 inches (34.9 L : '
mm) thick, or doors in compliance with Section 715.3.3. Openings from a private garage direc into a » s I e " IS | .
room used for sleeping purposes shall not be permitted. A GATARIE DOOR
2. Ducts in a private garage and ducts penetrating the walls or ceilings separating the 3-0" J 16'-0" 3-0"
dwelling unit from the garage shall be constructed of a minimum 0.019-inch (0.48 mm) o T "
sheet steel and shall have no openings into the garage. 13-8 . 22'-0" | 22'-0" 16'-0"
—& a}
3. Aseparation is not required between a Group R-3 and U carport provided the carport is I 738"
entirely open on two or more sides and there are not enclosed areas above. ® o
4. When installi attic access and/or pull-down stair unit in the garage, devise shall e U
. e ing an S - e, sha
have a minimum 20 min. fire rating. DIMENSIONED FLOOR PLAN A 3
SCALE: 114" = 1-0"
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ELECTRICAL LEGEND

ELECTRICAL COUNT|SYMBOL
CEILING FAN 4
CAN LIGHT 6inch 20 o
CHANDELIER 3 %68
LED CEILING LIGHT 1x4 2
PENDANT LIGHT 3
EXTERIOR SCONCE 4 Q
WALL MOUNT LED FLOODLIGHT 3 @
ELECTRIC METER 1 =
ELECTRIC PANEL 1 =
CABLE TV OUTLET 4 ]
EXHAUST FAN 2 ®
OUTLET 31 o
OUTLET 220v 4 m
OUTLET GFI 16 e
OUTLET WP 6 e
SMOKE DETECTOR 5 P
STANDARD LIGHT 2 ¢,
SWITCH 22 $
SWITCH 3 WAY 18 g,
VANITY BAR LIGHT - SMALL 3 Py

NOTE:
ALL BEDROOM, OFFICE, LIVING, GAME & DINING RECEPTACLES SHALL BE AFCI
(ARC FAULT CIRCUIT INTERRUPT)

ALL SMOKE DETECTORS SHALL HAVE BATTERY BACKUP POWER
AND ALL WIRED TOGETHER SO |F ANY ONE UNIT IS ACTUATED THEY
ALLACTIVATE.

NOTE!

UFER grounding required per N.E.C.

Arc fault breakers required per N.E.C.

GFCI breakers required per N.E.C.

Tamper resistant recepricies required per N.E.C.

ROD & SHELF

ROD & SHELF

"

¢th ™

\_

ROD & SHELF

<

—

=2
ELECTRICAL PLAN

ELECTRIC
:[’ METER

ORIGINAL DRAWINGS

REVISIONS
REVISIONS

REVISIONS SCHEDULE

MAY 5th, 2021
MAY 20th, 2021
June 2nd, 2021
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ELECTRICAL |[COUNTSYMBOL
CEILING FAN 2
CAN LIGHT 6inch 4 o
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; et B ROOF SHEATHING FASTENING TABLE (RAFTER / TR SG = 0.49) | — .
' Napacin | CONNECTOR TABLE ‘GENERAL NOTES:
?L'?""J" b Required Nail spacing alqr::terr?'lediate NAIL O8E 7O QRHAL 088 TO LOWER TOP PLATE et g Mg | [Upift SP|Upiift SPF [Truss Connector To Plate To Truss/Rafter !
re
?;'S:u Plywood . |Nail along panel | o4 in the UPPERTORTLAIE  STRARTRUNS TOLANERTOFELATE MR LD UL iy - 2 o SOWEEE0 ——— | TRUSSES: TRUSSES SHALL BE DESIGNED BY A FLORIDA LICENSED ENGINEER IN
Shpnon edges pé fleld (IF POSSIBLE) N USE (2) MST16 /ﬁ AN JEERED TRUSSES 18 * D | ACCORDANCE WITH THE FBCR. TRUSS ENGINEERING SHALL INCLUDE TRUSS
~ T N FOR > 860 LB PER TRUSS UPLIFT 415 290 H3 4-Bax1 172" 4-Bdx1 1/2° | DESIGN, PLACEMENT PLANS, TEMPORARY AND PERMANENT BRACING DETAILS,
120mph |44 en ASTM F1667 RSRS-01 g 0 12 S e S 10. - e | TRUSS-TO-TRUSS CONNECTIONS, AND UPLIFT AND REACTION LOADS FOR
i B 2 3/8" x 0.113") : UPLIFT TRUSS TO - 10p pLATE | [78  [ae5 H2.5A 5-Bax1 1/2 5-8dx1 1/2
Xp. ( : S e ’ (4) 131°X3 F : 4 - | ALL BEARING LOCATIONS. TRUSS ENGINEERING IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE
120 mph |7/16" ASTM F1667 RSRS-01  |6" oc 6" Se R X3 1/4" TOE NAILS 1340 [1015 H10A 9-10d1 112 9-10d1 172" | TRUSS MANUFACTURER AND SHALL BE SIGNED & SEALED BY THE MANUFACTURER'S
Exp. C (2 3/8" x 0.113") i N S P 720 620 LTS12-20 6-10d1 1/2" 6-10d1 1/2" DESIGN ENGINEER. IT IS THE BUILDER'S RESPONSIBILITY VERIFY THE TRUSS DESIGNER
; z = & i M rgie i ; - - : : : FULLY SATISFIED ALL THE ABOVE REQUIREMENTS AND TO SELECT UPLIFT CONNECTIONS
ROOF SHEATHING SEE PAomgisn | S ‘éﬂ;‘i?gi;ﬁ?m e Mk P e i 106 [aeo MiStan . it O [N BASED ON TRUSS ENGINEERING UPLIFT AND PROVIDE FOOTINGS FOR INTERIOR BEARING
! REIGF SHENTHING FASTENING TABLE & or ASTM F1667 RSRS-04 10-8d X 1 1/2" e 1450 [1245  [HTS20-30 ~[12-10a1 12 1290d1 12" 'WALLS. BUILDER IS TO FURNISH TRUSS ENGINEERING TO WIND LOAD ENGINEER FOR
i (3" x 0,120") (L()}WER yor | - _/ Uplift SP|Uplift SPF |Strap Ties To One Member |To Other Member | | RiIE_}_fLEh\;\: OF TRUSS REACTlo%i cj:;JETLEE BUILDING STRUC'{:URE. STRAP 2X6 RAFTERS |
h (776" ASTM F1667 RSRS-01 __|6" 00 & PLATE L 14 ; (2) SIMPSON 1235 [1235  |LSTAZA 8-10d 8-10d [WETHMIN. UREIRT CONNECT) EACH END; 2X8 RAFTERS 700 LB EAGH END. ;
s J80mp : : 14-10d X 11/2 SDWC 15600 : |
KTR E;E%GQNEEfEET“T’ESESRQgﬁJ gcu_l_sosgs Fa0 B okt # OFFSET @ 32" 0C (2) 2X_ SPEpe 4o TOP PLATE 1640  |1455 MSTA24 9-10d 8-10d | | SITE PREPARATION: SITE ANALYSIS AND PREPARATION IS NOT PART OF THIS PLAN |
EROM THE ANGHOR TABLE 130 mph |15/32" ASTM F1667 RSRS-01 |6 oc & L~ SHEATHING NAILING: el T e =70 e | |
Exp. C (23/8"  0.113") 1/2" MIN. HORIZ. EDGE | FOUNDATION: CONFIRM THAT THE FOUNDATION DESIGN & SITE CONDITIONS MEET !
= PER TRUSS UPLIFT LOADS : 30Ir'nph g SR R ASE 1P & | oisT & 3/8" MIN. VERT. ?3';?&?'] Uplift SP|Uplift SPF |Stud Plate Ties To Stud To Plate | | GRAVITY LOAD REQUIREMENTS (ASSUME 1500 PSF BEARING CAPACITY UNLESS
3 : 585  |535 SP1 6-10d 4-10d VISUAL OBSERVATION OR SOILS TEST PROVES OTHERWISE)
Exp. D (212" x 0.131") EDGE DIST, ar
3 7/16" 0SB FULLY BLOCKED NOTE: - -
(2) 2x4/6 SPF #2 DOUBLE TOP PLATE fg..’“fg’:‘z’gl ]aa? RSRS-04 2xaspr 12| | FROM TOR PLATE T0 BOTTOMPLATE  ADDEND STUD ) ;2?5 :g? f:;m f{: :’Ed *1ad oo CONCRETE: MINIMUM COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH OF CONCRETE AT 28 DAYS, F'c = 2500 PS. ;
¥ g = wra oV |
TRUSS TO TOP PLATE 140mph [7/16" ASTM F1667 RSRS-01 6" oc 6" EL&CETTﬁNG j%\ B .07 O BRGE AT RE RIELR ;OE::;T?S%G L - ' pd 1235 1235 |LSTA%4 14-10d wra:: z'n&ar oF aver ;am | WELDED WIRE REINFORCED SLAB: 6" x 6" W1.4 x W1.4, FB = 85KS|, WELDED WIRE !
4) .131"X3 1/4" TOE NAILS Exp. B 2 3/8" x 0.113" | sl : | REINFORCEMENT FABRIC (W.W.M.) CONFORMING TO ASTM A185; LOCATED IN MIDDLE |
- s mph_|19/32" ;(ASTM F1667 R]SRS-DS 6" oc & SELIGE MBY BE OMITTED I FULL ! R k2 42 sTUDS | |SnEaRiphtt 3P Holdowns @ Stwtmrll' [To 3l I Post _ Anshior OF THE SLAB; SUPPORTED WITH APPROVED MATERIALS Of SUPPORTS AT SPAGINGS i
Exp. C (2 1/2" x 0.131") 1" MAX — HEIGHT SHEATHING COVERS . ID TABLE | [1825  |1800 DTT2Z 8-8DS 1/4"x1 1/2" [1/2"x12" Titen HD |NOT TO EXCEED 3',
NOTE: § or ASTM 1667 RSRS-04 Cpinilh. gLP:TE; J?ﬂﬁNpLATE PSS e i ‘ S il g ol I L FIBER CONCRETE SLAB: CONCRETE SLABS ON GROUND CONTAINING SYNTHETIC FIBER
SEAL ALL PENETRATIONS (@5 0.120% HORIZ. 7 : (3) SIMPSON Uplift SP|Uplift SPF |Holdowns @ Mono _|To Stud/ Post _ |Anchor : : SN G g
IN TOP PLATE AND FIRE ; ASTM F1667 RSRS.03 _ |6" oc & SPLICE SDWC15450 -2X_PTSP# REINFORCEMENT. FIBER LENGTH 1/2 INCH TO 2 INCHES. DOSAGE AMOUNTS FROM 0.75
TOP BLOCKING WITH CODE S mph; (193¢ f el -~ - LSTAZ4 o 318" X 6" SInF, 2 PLATE 1825  |1800 DTT2Z 8-SDS 1/4"x1 172" [1/2"x6" Titen HD TO 1.5 POUNDS PER CUBIC YARD PER THE MANUFACTURER'S RECOMMENDATIONS.
| STOP Exp. D (2 1/2" % 0.131") A @32"'0C - IMPSON TITEN HD H
i 24" MAX or 1 7/16" OSB —_— @32 oC 314" WASHER LR CERTIFICATION OF COMPLIANCE WHEN REQUESTED BY BUILDING OFFICIAL,
| : o (3" % 0.120M i 7/16" OSB > & 8" FROM CORNERS Uplift SP|Uplift SPF|Post Bases @ Stemwall|To Post Anchor
; 150 mph | 19/32" ASTM F1667 RSRS-03 _ |6" oc 6" e = = 1900 ABU44Z 12-16d 5/8"x12" Drill & Epoxy CONTROL JOINTS: WHERE SPECIFIED, SAWN CONTROL JOINTS IN SLAB-ON-GRADE SHALL
ATTACH TRUSSES Exp. C (21/2" % 0.131") 5075 ABUGEZ 15164 561" DIl & Epox |BE CUT IN ACCORDANCE WITH ACI 302. JOINTS SHALL BE CUT WITHIN 12 HOURS OF SLAB
TO WALL / BEAM or ASTM F1667 RSRS-04 sl | PLACEMENT. THE LENGTH / WIDTH RATIOS OF SLAB AREAS SHALL NOT EXCEED 1.5 AND
w/ SIMPSON SDWC15600 (3" % 0.120") Uplift SP|Uplift SPF Post Bases @ Mono | To Post Anchor | TYPICAL SPACING OF CUTS TO BE 12FT. DO NOT CUT WWM OR REINFORCING STEEL.
| FORUPTO 485LB UPLIFT 0 1667 RSRS-03 Iy 4" 1900 ABU44AZ 12-16d 5/8%7" Drill & E (RECOMMENDED LOCATION OF CONTROL JOINTS IS SUBJECT TO OWNER AND
: i Al e i * it | CONTRACTOR'S APPROVAL. THE CONTROL JOINTS ARE NOT INTENDED TO PREVENT
' Ao A oo kg5 b Sy ol 2475 ABU66Z 12ed S°x7" rlll & Epaxy CRACKS BUT RATHER TO ENCOURAGE THE SLAB TO CRACK ON A GIVEN LINE
EXCEEDS 425 PS| USE SYP #2 or AS;TQ?GE? RSRS-04 , ‘
- Ll » = ul 1
T e B RIS Ol : e ) : — ' SHEATHING FOR UPLIFT REBAR: ASTM A 615, GRADE 40, DEFORMED BARS, FY = 40 KSI. ALL LAP SPLICES 40 * DB
USE SIMPSON TBE BEARING ENHANCER Note: For sheathing located a minimum of 4 feet from the perimeter edge of theof, including 4 feet : (TYP ) INTERI OR BEARI (25" FOR #5 BARS): UNO. ALL REINFORCEMENT SHALL BE DETAILED AND PLAGED IN
oy v grln:;gﬁ:ra;}gnrgﬁ:ngrﬂesdﬁ:tﬂnsguLspgm:t?ﬁetgab:eﬂ:fdheh?ootg' it Lol g ATTACHMENT DETAILS - 2EARRING WALL EXTERIOR WALL STUD TABLE FOR SPF #2 STUDS: | ACCORDANCE WITH ACI 315-96, U.N.O.
code minimum thickness of roof sheathing. The thickness of the sheathing mayed to be increased | QNE STORY WOOD FRAME ONE STORY WOOD FRAME w/ STRAP\PS & ANCHORS THIS STUD HEIGHT TABLE IS PER 2012 WFCM. TABLE 3.20B5 ROOF SHEATHING: ALL ROOFS ARE HORIZONTAL DIAPHRAGMS; SHEATHING,
2x4/6 SPF #2 STUDS based in the type of roofing material being used. See manufacturer Florida proit approval. 1 . o «h . ERIOR LOAD BEARING & NON LOAD BEA!'!ING STUb LEN,GTHS UNBLOCKED, APPLIED PERPENDICULAR TO FRAMING, OVER A MINIMUM OF 3 FRAMING
SEE STUD TABLE . SO — ' ' _ —rs —1 |EXT E - MEMBERS, WITH PANEL EDGES STAGGERED.
- FOR OVERHANGES 12"-24" USE A DROPED GABLE TRUSYITH R OUTLOOKIERS @2t O .\'““\: \\ B s EETIRICE AR 18 GUE Ve STRUCTURAL CONNECTORS: MANUFACTURERS AND PRODUCT NUMBER FOR CONNECTORS
: TTACH TO TRUSS w/ TRUS| : ;
r/ 2X4 OUTLOOKER @ 24" O.C. w/ H2.5a TO GABLE TRUSS A . 2:} e s ~ i;‘%gﬁﬁpﬁom SSES RESISTING INTERIOR ZONE WINDLOADS, 130 MPH, EXPOSURE C, ANCHORS, AND REINFORCEMENT ARE LISTED FOR EXAMPLE NOT ENDORSEMENT.
(4) .131"x 3.25" NAILS TO 2nd TRUSS (BLOCK BETWEEN OLOOKER) | : ‘\\ SS UPLIFT STUD DEFLECTION LIMIT H/240 (NOT OK FOR BRITTLE FINISH). AN EQUIVALENT DEVICE OF THE SAME OR OTHER MANUFACTURER CAN BE SUBSTITUTED
STUD SPACINGS SHALL BE MULTIPLIED BY 0.8 FOR FRAMING FOR ANY DEVICES LISTED IN THE EXAMPLE TABLES AS LONG AS IT MEETS THE REQUIRED
! " OADING. | LOAD CAPACITIES. MANUFACTURER'S INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS MUST BE FOLLOWED
;ﬂﬁ’i\?énghﬁglE’L i s ‘ H3 EACH OUTLOOKER —+E SSE (s:wUEé%cPuE;AL PLAN f&cﬂgﬂ? IIELTP'::LEE‘.IE ;' %FCC(:ROI;EIR 1s 2F£%ECN)D T— TORBSEE RATEDLOADS.
64 COMMON NAILS (A31°%3 1 ' W " ANCHOR BOLTS: A-307 ANCHOR BOLTS WITH MINIMUM EMBEDMENT AS SPECIFIED IN
. 3" OC EDGE, 12" OC FIELD ROOF SHEATHING i 7 T jame Y Ll D NO LESS THAN 7* IN CONCRETE OR REINFOR D BEAM OR
| THING FOR 2. | > M) 2x4 @ 12" 0C TO 112" STUD HEIGHT iegeae ] e e
SEE SHEA - . : ROOF SHEATHING : " 15" IN GROUTED CMU.
UPLIFT ATTACHMENT DETAILS k4 i /, i (2) LSTA24 w/ (8) 109,54 10 HEADER & (8) 10d TO POST 1) 2x6 @ 16" OC TO 157" STUD HEIGHT
12" m 7 ! i
12 TRUSS i SPRE - — (1) 2x6 @ 12" OC TO 17-3" STUD HEIGHT IHLEEIRS REIRCONSILITY
/ (4) .131"X3 1/4" g (134" MIN. REMAINI /oS eSS THE BUILDER AND OWNER ARE RESPONSIBLE FOR THE FOLLOWING, WHICH ARE
INSTALL 2X4 SPF#2 DIAGONAL BRACE NA{LS [ J’/[___// (4) #10 DECK SCREVEwS o ) E & SPECIES TABLE SPECIFICALLY NOT PART OF THE WIND LOAD ENGINEER'S SCOPE OF WORK.
4" CONCRETE FLOOR SLAB REINFORCED AND NAIL TO BLOCKING AT TOP CHORD & ,//"‘ 2 TOP EDGE AND Bmlorrom T GRAD A CONFIRM SITE CONDITIONS, FOUNDATION BEARING CAPACITY, GRADE AND
)/ WITH 6X6-1.4/1.4 WELDED WIRE MESH BOTTOM CHORD AND RAT RUN @ 6 O.C. P | vl 2 MIN THREAD P peacrrn ams o thre Hiea s b | E BACKFILL HEIGHT, WIND SPEED AND DEBRIS ZONE, AND FLOOD ZONE. b
PLACED ON CHAIRS AT 1 1/2" DEPTH OR s . i DIAGON BRACE MUST - 2 PROVIDE MATERIALS AND CONSTRUCTION TECHNIQUES, WHICH COMPLY
FIBER MESH CONCRETE, 6-MIL POLY VAPOR | T/16" 0SB 8d 3' O.C. N JanEe e Ei WITH FBCR REQUIREMENTS FOR THE WIND VEL
/ BARRIER WITH 6" LAPS SEALED WITH EDGE & 12" O.C. FIELD Eg;‘&“@gg&%ﬁﬂ?s e EBA%% uAé[hEgRTDO TRUSS 7 / 2x8 SP#2 925 (1.4 Wi EEESS%%ES. STATED OCITY AND
iﬁg"ggﬁg ,&:Yr%%LlfﬁLMiTE-TREATED ATTACH RAT RUN TO MAY BE' BRACED UP wi 131X3 1/4" @ 6" OC < ABU POST BASE Wi () (12) 16d &5/8" ANCHOR 240 it 4l (14 PROVIDE A CONTINUOUS LOAD PATH FROM TRUSSES TO FOUNDATION. IF YOU
BLOCKING w/ TO 12' A UNBRACED (2" MIN. EDGE DIST) 37 (12) 2x12 SP#2 750 |1.4 BELIEVE THE PLAN OMITS A CONTINUOUS LOAD PATH CONNECTION, CALL
(4) 131"X3 1/4" NAILS [(4 131"X3 1/4" UPTO?7 iT) GLB 54F-V3 SP 560011 9 THE WIND LOAD ENGINEER IMMEDIATELY,
L (431°X3 1/4" PORCH POS; . s VERIFY THE TRUSS MANUFACTURER'S SEALED ENGINEERING INCLUDES TRUSS
547 Doran sl TOR NAlL THUSS | j NS % FNERIOR SHEATHING /| : g 201 CONNECTIONG LSL [TIMBERSTRAND]|1700[1.7 DESIGN, PLACEMENT PLANS, TEMPORARY AND PERMANENT BRACING DETAILS,
| ba 3'X3'X 14" WASHER LR \ / : o % §p Connection |Botiom Connection i WiCROLAN 5550550 TRUSS-TO-TRUSS CONNECTIONS, AND UPLIFT AND REACTION LOADS FORALL
] 4 ’ 18 € ' 79! 2475 |6x6 SP #2 PT|(2) L : BEARING LOCATIONS.
]l @32'0C &8' FROM CORNERS L AN I il . ) LSTAZ1 ABUB6Z :
| SIMPSON / PSL PARALAM 2900{2.0
| SDWC15600 —2X4X8' RAT RUN NAZACH . 5% - STUDS MUST BE CONTINUOUS . ROOF SYSTEM DESIGN:
! . s LATERAL SUPPORT — - — RV ROTANON. L b=y IS BASED ON REACTIONS, UPLIFTS, AND BEARING LOCATIONS IN |
| (4) .131°X3 1/4* SEE STUD TABLE EAVE i BEGE TRUSS ENGINEERING SUBMITTED TO THE WIND LOAD ENGINEER. IT IS
| 3
| | 015310 0k | D o s R TO U 0 o ot s S A L e e R |
- ' ' USE LONGER STRAP AS NE
0 ! X4 BEF#R BLOGKING ' - (2) LSTA24 16-10d OR (2) MTS20 14-10d ON FRONT ANDE&&%'&,EEPOST 5 kbR MANUFACTURER AND HAVE IT SIGNED, AND SEALED BY A DESIGN
: ONE STORY WALL SECTION H3 INSTALLED HORIZONTAY _ ATTACH HEADER TO POST wi (8) 131" x 3.25" TOE-NAIL PROFESSIONAL FOR CORRECT APPLICATION OF FBCR REQUIRED
= = GABLE END: W | |LOADS AND ANY SPECIAL LOADS. THE BUILDER IS RESPONSIBLE TO
SCALE: 3/4" = 1'-0" : ! .
SPACE RAT RUN & DIAGONAL BRACE 6'-0" 0.C. - EXTEND GABLE SHEATHING TO BOTTOM OF HEADER I i £D WITH 8d NAILS @ 6° MIN. REVIEW EACH INDIVIDUAL TRUSS MEMBER AND THE TRUSS ROOF |
s | | INTO TRUSS BOTTOM CHORD AND INTO BEAM AT 1 1/2{5x ERoM TOB & BOTTOM EDGE SYSTEM AS A WHOLE AND TO PROVIDE: RESTRAINT FOR ANY LATERAL ,
FOR GABLE HEIGHT UP TO 25'-0" 130 MPH, EXP. C, ENCISED | [-ATTACH HEADER TO POST wi (8).131" x 3.25" TOE-NAL BRACING. THE BUILDER SHOULD USE GARE CHECKING THE ROOF '
i O DESIGN BECAUSE THE WIND LOAD ENGINEER IS SPECIFICALLY NOT
(TYP.) GABLE WALL w/ VAULTED CEILING (TYP.) PORCH POST RESPONSIBLE FOR THE TRUSS LAYOUT WHICH WAS GREATED BYTHE
' (TYP.) GABLE BRACING DETAIL : TRUSS MANUFACTURER AND THE TRUSS DESIGNER ALSO DENIES
; WOOD FRAME ONE STORY WOOD RESPONSIBILITY FOR THE LAYOUT PER NOTES ON THEIR SEALED
| WOOD FRAME TRUSS SHEETS.
| S — . B AN IS E [ e = - o = T f ST P il | I gi J & = = —e, — T —— s -
‘ o OPTION: 1 (BUCKET} | OPTIONyw. 2 (POCKETED) e ROOF SHEATHING
1 ATTACH KING STUD TO TOP PLATE . | _VM @6"0C "
— wi (1) SIMPSON SDWC15600 (UNO) —— : ok s ¢
| y \ H% (2) 2X_ SPF #2 TOP PLATE —— g o i sl " g
/ — / | BEAM | N ‘ / @ [
7 , : NOTE:
‘ — W . ']l ¥ SHEATHINGMUST BE NAILED | §f‘§,§§&’f§ £ E
| fa] ik \ g | | TO TOP PLATES w/ 8d 3" OC TRUSSES @ TRUSSES @ ROOF TRUSS — 0O = s
8d 3" OC @ PANEL EDGES B ——\ / N HUG410 | {l (NAILING MAY BE STAGGERED) 24" 0C 24 0C \_ 2X4 SPE #2 . [ (a % @
‘ 8d 12" OC NOT @ PANEL EDGES ? T N T 18164 TOFACE ' TOE-SCREW ] u & SHEATHING NAILED TO HEADER -7/16" OSB BLOCKING @ wg
z (6) .131"X3 1/4" TOE NAILED 10-10d TO JOIST | (4) SIMPSON wl{2) RONS OF 8d @ 0~ OC 2X4 SPF #2 MIN. LENGTH 12" 2X4 SPF #2— 131°X3 14" —— ROOF TRUSS g £ 58T
. < OR BACK NAILED THRU | SDWC15600 S | BLOCKING OR 2X6 BLOCKING BLOCKING | | @6" 0C 131"X3 1/4" @ 6" OC = a5 5
Sol A G PMNEL EDGIER ° g KING STUD INTO HEADER l e | @24'0Cw \ [ gl s
I 8d 12" OC NOT @ PANEL EDGES || =11 8 E|[-: L e e G | micgg&“ 53;:230”4“ i —8d@o"ec .. R g g 5E e
\ = 2| || SHEATHING MUST BE NAILED TO TOP PLATES : , = @0 OC W  EnD IN TO TRUSS Co A | e R e e T EeE s ) & ok
0SB Z 8||| w8d3"OC (NAILING MAY BE STAGGERED) | ' & TOTHE TOP PLATE ] 7/16" OSB FULLY BLOCKED = c 2%
3 v = 2X4 BLOCKING W Z ||| &SHEATHING NAILED TO HEADER | | BEAM 4 FROM SLAB TO ROOF DECK o - &~ 8
A\ 1| | BETWEEN STUDS ~ =||| w/(2) ROWS OF 8d @ 6" OC : : POCKETED 8d @ 6" 0C 8d @ 6" 0C 8 @6"0C 8d 6" OC EDGE, 12* OC FIELD e ]
\_IJJ," 7 @ 16" OC VERTICALLY g = % ¥ . BENEATH 7/16" OSB (2) 2X_ SPF#2 i 9N 7/18" OSB ' (44} —
A : S 23d BEAMTOSE B e ERASE : 84 @ 6" O TOP PLATE MIN. LENGTH 12" . < S
S EACH END (TYP) 9 3 o (2) 2X_SPF#2 MCKS\ | @6"0C posito it 208 7/16" OSB J/ | 0
=0n i : o
EX: y (DROPPED BEAM) b @ 24" OC w/ b
le—— 0SB bz ! ¥ o @) .131°X3 1/4" ; m
INTERIOR SHEARWALL — wgz | ALTERNATE FOR LOWER 4 NAILS EACH ALTERNATE IF TRUSS ALTI 3
" " =1 2X_FULL HEIGHT STUDS (TYP) | BEE|| ) [ CEILING ON ONE SIDE END IN TO TRUSS IS CLOSE TO SHEARWALL
(4) .131"X3 1/4" NAILS 7 vl | Sttt ot e shes e b o o & TO THE TOP PLATE
INTO EACH 2X4 BLOCKING » \ J ATTACH STUD PACK
LOCATED @ 16" OC L WINDOW SILL PLATE —-! TO BOTTOM PLATE ——2X_ SPF#2 STUDS
|1 (PER TABLE BELOW) 11 wi/ (6) SIMPSON A SEE STUD TABLE
- TOE NAIL ENDS OF EACH PLY W/ SDWC15450
8d 3" OC @ PANEL EDGES s 2x4 = (4) 131" X 3.25" NAILS | — - e, (3) EACH STUD |, 7/16" 0SB FULLY BLOCKED DIMENSIONS:
; 8d 12" OC NOT @ PANEL EDGES © | 26 = (6) 131" x 3.25" NAILS | | SILL PLATE SPANS FOR 10'-0" WALL HEIGHT ‘ NOTE: 8d 6" OC EDGE, 12" OC FIELD gtated mmen;ggs slll.lpel:li!:ie s(;aled
| - | | | L= e N ) e e e i s .| E 4 = snsto
i ' o DESIGN MAX. SPANS FOR SPF #2 BASED ON WFCM 2X_PT SP#2 PLATE — FULL HEIGHT 3/8" ROD IS NOT REQUIRED fpclons. Rt e Vaeien
j 1/2" GWB UNBLOCKED —————= i 5 i j = Tvowe | 315xa | TABLEA9.238 / 1/2" ANCHOR . @ ENDS OF SHEARWALLS THAT ARE ATTACHED ~——LSTA24, 10-10d Mark Disosway, P.E. for psolution.
| SUEOOLERNALE | CRIPPLES [FREQUIRED | | | WINDSPEER | (ot | @it | ()26 | (2) 26 et | 4 iR e w/ INTERSECTING SHEARWALL PER CORNER / WRAP UNDER PLATE @ 48" OC | Do not proceed without crification.
7 <=1 | i ) ) T s T R R T 3 (ki FRAMING DETAIL 3/8" X 6" SIMPSON TITEN HD w/ 2" WASHER 32" OC COPYRIGHTS AND PR(PERTY RIGHTS:
- e = } e ‘ : it s e A HOLD DO e R S L A & FULL HEIGHT 3/8" ROD w/ 3" WASHER EACH END Mark Disosway, PE. herby expressly reserves
=+—— EXTERIOR WALL \ _ ! _ D _ |IDVIBEDBY(HAD) TR Fu“l_t s s?-n 38" ROD W/ OF SHEARWALLw/ SIMPSON THD37634RC TO (NOTE: HAVE TRUSS DESIGNER LOAD TRUSS its common law copyrighs and property right in
l N A]-T; CsTnf;ggng%%EasagygxomeE FOUNDATION FOR 400 PLF DRAG LOAD) these instruments of sence. This document is
J/ wi2) ( ) RAPl NG DETAI L | DESIGN CRITERIA & LOADS: not to be reproduced, altred or copied in any
> | : form or manner without fst the express written
TYP INTERSECTING WALL FRAM[NG TYP|CAL HEQ'-EE§T (TYP ) BEAM TO WALL kT w.k BUILDING CODE 7TH EDITION permission and consent f Mark Disosway.
( ) ONE STORY WOOD FRAME w/ STRAPS & ANCHORS : _— ONE STIORY WOOD FRAME w/ STRAPS & AB FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL .
’ WOOD FRAME w/ STRAPS & ANCHORS (2020) CERTIFICATION: | herely certify that | have
| WOOD FRAME A : g ST B 8 CODE FOR DESIGN LOADS ASCE 7-16 examined this plan, and rat the applicable
| = T e N Rl - B = AR S =~ = = e e Sl . I portions qfthe plan, re!angto\gvind engineering
| > TOP PLATE SPLICE NAILING @ TOP PLATE TO STUD WINDLOADS comply with the 7th Editin Florida
, T 48" MIN. SPLICE LENH END NAIL OR TOE NAIL (7)70d T N ,I BASIC WIND SPEED 130 MPH Building Code Residentic (2020)
1 50 COOLER NALLS PO o e v b / o roR 2 CHANGE IN PLATE HEIGHT - | x‘# 24 il / MREE 2X6 SP #2 GARAGE DOOR BUCK ATTACHMENT (ASCE 7-16, 38 GUST) to the best of my knowlege.
1131"X3 1/4" NAILS 12" OC ; . / , L : ATTACH GARAGE DOOR BUCK TO STUD PACK AT WIND EXPOSURE > LIMITATION: This desiaris valid for one
7" OC EDGE 10" OC FIELD S; FoRoe INSTALLED:HORIZONTALLY \ ‘ ‘ e i EACH SIDE OF DOOR OPIENING WITH 3/8"X4" LAG (BUILDER MUST FIELD VERIFY) buiking, at specified locson
(5) FOR 2X10 : : v : ; —-—ﬁ? . SCREWS w/ 1" WASHER LAG SCREWS MAY BE TOPOGRAPHIC FACTOR | |
088 "1t \ ’ i (2) 2X_ SPF #2 TOP PLATE 5 ' COUNTERSUNK. HORIZONTAL JAMBS DO NOT (BUILDER MUST FIELD VERIFY) :
W - = — 7 NAILED TOGETHER w/ 9 : TRANSFER LOAD. CENTER LAG SCREWS OR i MARK WP-E- 53915
2X_ FULL HEIGHT STUDS (TYP) Y/ 131"X3" NAILS @ 8' OC cs20 STAGGER 16d NAILS OR ((2) ROWS OF .131X3 1/4* RIS CATEGORT
, HA N ' STAGGERED § % (7) - 10dX1 1/2" TO HEADER GN PER TABLE BELOW: ENCLOSURE CLASSIFICATION _ |ENCLOSED - S-SV, .
' 4 ' gt 4 // OR CORNER FILL HALF THE e INTERNAL PRESSURE 0.18
8d 3 OC @ PANEL EDGES 5 : ‘ g [ HOLES BETWEEN HEADER & DOORWIDTH | 3/8"%4™ LAG 16d ) ROWS OF COEFFICIENT
PANEL EDGES / ! X g GOINER STAGRER ARSI ROOF ANGLE 7-45 DEGREES |
8d 12" OC NOT |
¢ X i i // 8- 10 24" OC 5'0C 5 0C MEAN ROOF HEIGHT 30FT |
S bt ity ’ g x g P v por C&C DESIGN PRESSURES |SEE TABLE
OUTSIDE CORNER o ey L bAD g g FLOOR LOADING
Nall BAGH BrY ] l 4 VRS B 16'- 18' 16" ©OC 3"oc 3"0C ROOMS OTHER THAN 40 PSF LIVE LOAD
wi .131X3.25" NAILS SLEEPING ROOM
@6" OC STAGGERED SLEEPING ROOMS 30 PSF LIVE LOAD
| 1/2" GWB UNBLOCKED ROOF LOADING
5 5d COOLER NAILS j FLAT OR < 4:12 20 PSF L
| 7* OC EDGE 10" OC FIELD < VE LOAD ;
| 7 !>‘ 3 412TO <1212 16 PSF LIVE LOAD Wednesday, aly 7, 2021
. p b I | 12:12 & GREATER 12 PSF LIVE LOAD
I W, ; T T 7 SOIL BEARING CAPACITY |1500 PSF Mark Discsway P.E
2X_ FULL HEIGHT STUDS (TYP)) N=r A / ———————————— » FLOOD ZONE THIS BUILDING IS NOT IN THE FLOOD ZONE ar '3_05 ay F.E.
= " e R 1 _ a - 163 SW Midown Place
<] : b . BRACKET. :
¥ /f bl by Suite103
| o . i osB \ NAILING @ SILL PLATE TO STUD ' 1 ) | . . : :
131 1 NALS 12 06— | \__84 3" OC @ PANEL EDGES e ; END NAIL OR TOE NAIL il - - COMPONENT & CLADING DESIGN PRESSURES 130 MPH (EXP C) Lake City, Fbrida 32025
~ 8d 12 OC NOT @ PANEL EDGES / rroRae g 2 “’ W ¥ ¢ W J EFFECTIVE ZONE 4 ZONE 5 386.751.5419
I ) NOTE: WIND AREA (FT2)  [INTERIOR END 4' FROM ALL i i i i
. I ‘ / Eéi Eg; gﬁg el ') THIS DETAIL IS INTENDED TO BE USED ONLY FOR NAROW SHEARWALL SEGMENTS AS OUTSIDE CORNER | disoswaydesin@gmail.com
' ot (6) FOR 2X10 | | SPECIFIED ON THE PLAN. THE PIER BESIDE THE OPENING MUST MEET THE ASPECT RATIO 0-20 256(Vasd)  278(Vasd) | +25.6(Vasd) -34.2(Vasd)
! b REQUIREMENT HW < 3.5:1 WHERE H IS THE PIER HEIGHT. FOR WINDOWS NOT GREATER
| INSID ER ‘ = : /4 L A THAN 2 HIGHT OR 5' WIDE THE WIDTH OF THE OPENING MAY BE INCLUDED AS FULL HEIGHT 0-20 SN— +42.6(Vulf) E -46.2(Vult) +42 6(Vult)  -57(Vul) | JOB NUMBER:
‘ ‘ SHEARWALL IN ADDITION TO THE PIER WIDTH WHEN STRAPPED ACCORDING TO THIS DETAIL. (TY P. ) GARAGE DOOR BUCK | NSTALLATION ::‘-J:(I::\RAGE[;OO? SIGN PRzzEe(iledl?Es 21535(:”}\‘1 PH (EXP C) ' 210839
““MIN. 3/8" X 6" SIMPSON TITEN HD - X +22.6(Va -25.5(Vasd)
| (TYP.) CORNER FRAMING (TYP.) WALL CONNECTIONS WITHN & EACH SIDE OPENING FORCE TRANSFER WOOD FRAME 57 GARAGE DOOR T e S1
‘ WOOD FRAME ONE STORY WOOD FRAME | WOOD FRAME o
RSO I | — - _— — - R Sl T o B ) N B = OF 3 SIEETS

L T | N . T



NOTE: FOR STEM WALL FOUNDATIONS
OVER 5 COURSES IN HEIGHT THE SLAB TTTR TN I T
IS REQUIERED TO BE ATTACHED TO THE : ) . .
STEMQWALL @ BOND BEAM w/ The table assumes 60 kreinforcing bars with 6" hook in the footing and bent 24" into the "
2' X 2' #5 CORNER REBARS reinforced slab at the toThe vertical steel is to be placed toward the tension side of the
(1) LEG EXTENDING INTO SLAB & CMU wall (away from trsoil pressure, within 2" of the exterior side of the wall). ifthewalt |
(1) LEG LAPPED w/ is over 8' high, add Durall ladder reinforcement at 16"OC vertically or a horizontal bond | I At i R
THE HORIZONTAL BOND BEAM REBAR beam with 1#5 continuc at mid height. For higher parts of the wall 12" CMU may be used : :
SPACED THE SAME AS VERTICAL REBAR with reinforcement as sn in the table below. | :
STEMWALL | UNBALANCE]  VERTICAL REINFORCEMENT VI?:{)E{?SL Sﬁﬁgé‘é‘ﬁﬁﬁff | = !
B 1) #5 CONTINUOUS IN HEIGHT BACKFILL FOR 8" CMU STEMWALL i s : :
i i L%ADER—BLOCK BOND BEAM @ (FEET) HEIGHT B O : bl L /F1 : S-2 :
‘ SLAB EDGE INTERSECTION w/ STEMWALL #5 #7 #8 #5 #7 #8 t 5'2 i ; |
Y Wt i 33 30 | 96 9% 9% | 9% 96 96 A
| - il L fo | a7 | w [ | % | % | % | w | :
_ 4.7 4.3 88 96 96 96 9_6 ) 96 | . !
_L=————8X8X16, RUNNING BOND, 5.3 5.0 56 96 96 96 96 96 : - :
| | Mmoo e T 0 [ REU S GRS SR (L0 1 0 R A S ] E |
TABLE FOR MORE THAN 5 COURSES) 6.7 6.3 2 | 56 80 56 9% %6 : : :
3" MIN. el 7.3 7.0 24 40 56 40 80 96 | ; ;
COVER (TYP) «——20" W X 10" D POURED 8.0 7.7 16 32 48 | 32 64 80 ! F1 ' :
CONCRETE STRIP FOOTING " — = i | |
8.7 8.3 8 24 32 24 48 64 i L1 ! ;
3) #5 REBAR CONTINUOUS . | = | .
W 9.3 9.0 8 16 24 16 40 48 . S-2 : :
: : |
/F1\ OPTIONAL STEM WALL FOOTING : : ,
@ SCALE: 1/2" = 1'-0" - | .
MASONRY NOTE: m ; i " .
CONCRETE SLAB MASONRY CONSTRLTION AND MATERIALS FOR THIS PROJECT ] o ! bl - ak! Sy
SHALL CONFORM TALL REQUIREMENTS OF "SPECIFICATION S-2 : e B O O o USSR S | S S ;
FOR MASONRY STRITURES" (ACI 530.1/ASCE 6/TMS 602). : : |
THE CONTRACTOR /D MASON MUST IMMEDIATELY, BEFORE | | . :
Ealic| S Pl PROCEEDING, NOTII THE ENGINEER OF ANY CONFLICTS I | F1 8-0" [ !
N BETWEEN ACI 530.1! AND THESE DESIGN DRAWINGS. : @ ; S _2__ !
s 1 . . ANY EXCEPTIONS TACI 530.1-02 MUST BE APPROVED BY ! - |
| N D RO HOSE THE ENGINEER IN WTING. S — F2 ;
e e e 16" W X 16" D FOR PORCH ACI530.1-02 Secti Specific Requirements | : 8_2 :
MONO EOOTING 1.4A Compressive stren 8" block bearing walls F'm = 1500 psi : i :
w/ (3) #5 CONTINUOUS 21 Mortar ASTM C 270, Type N, UNO : : !
22 Grout ASTM C 476, admixtures require approval i : :
23 CMU standard ASTM C 90-02, Normal weight, Hollow, ! : i
medium surface finish, 8"x8"x16" running i d
(F1 MONOLITHIC FOOTING b A . IZhE
w— arpm block L | SR N . S o o |
@ SCALE = 23 Clay brick standar ASTM C 216-02, Grade SW, Type FBS, : .'
5.5'%2.75"x11.5" : |
2.4 Reinforcing bars, # #11 ASTM 615, Grade 40, Fy = 40 ksi, Lap ! e 4" CONCRETE FLOOR SLAB REINFORCED WITH !
- Wl e ipli?__mmh‘lﬁtbﬂrfllaﬁ(?ﬁ for ’:‘5‘) : : i F1 6X6-1.4/1.4 WELDED WIRE MESH PLACED ON CHAIRS }
- fRglgTar coroe pirecton S el SRy ' AT 1 1/2" DEPTH OR FIBER MESH CONCRETE, 6-MIL |
CONCRETE SLAB Subedded in onir o oKL N S-2 POLY VAPOR BARRIER WITH 6" LAPS SEALED WITH ,'
2.4F Coating for corrosiprotection Joint reinforcement in walls exposed to I POLY TAPE OVER TERMITE-TREATED AND COMPACTED FILL !
moisture or wire ties, anchors, sheet metal : |
- ties not completely embedded in mortar or | :
grout, ASTM A153, Class B2, 1.50 oz/ft2 | .
or 30488 : |
s " " 3.3E2 |Pipes, duits, anccessories  |Any not shown on the project drawings ! !
-}-ﬁ,gK)éh]EDDSLAB - i require engineering approval. | |:
|
w/ (3) #5 CONTINUOUS 3.3.E.7 |Movement joints "~ |Contractor assumes responsibility for type : |
and location of movement joints if not ' i
detailed on project drawings. : i
/F2\ INTERIOR BEARING FOOTING BRI L T IR R S N T e R St s SRS ORI PRSI0 3.~ o8 |
S-2 . Ao AT ; 4'-6" X 4'6" X 1'4" DEE : ' !
U e e R B R e e T ! CONCRETE PAD FOOTING = e S I | ‘.
A ' w/ #5 REBAR @ 8" OC EACH WAY - i i PN Ay R ;
BOTTOM OF EXTEOR FOOTINGS SHALL BE A MINIMUM OF ! CENTERED u?ggn POINT o bl :
12"BELOWUNDIH/R{T&ORENGNEEREDFu.l}_ / ; LOAD FROM ABOVE A b TR e o
= | I ! | i R e e e e e e e N
AT | e ; | :
e e Y e e T - S R T } I e e I B et S i s
% CONCRETE SLAB ! | .' DT e R R =N/ ! ! ll | o c
= : 1 ! : : ! ! ! @ qu
e (FD BT e R N RE T — ¥ i o | 83
— o i T I N ! : = i I :_ e .
52 S e ISR SR PR LSS LT e |l F3 NN it e | Tyl £ L 43
A : | : s2 | | )i | - | g g e
% 16" W X 12’ D | i ? | =y -2/ 1 | N F4 1 = - of
THICKENED SLAB FOOTING o W 0 RIS oo dt e RN Tl e : _ : : : | £ i :: pers)
w/ (3) #5 CONTINUOUS e | i ; -~ e AN T : : ! | B ™ Bﬁg
GARAGE DOOR OPENINGS | Ei (1) #5 CONTINUOUS IN : 20'g" ! ! ) I : P ke 3 § -
MUST HAVE LATERAL HEADER-BLOCK BOND BEAM : E . 6-10" ks e - ) : ! o) ~ X9
SUPPORT (FLOOR OR : T T : : : ! ! a 1
/F3", INTERIOR BEARING STEP FOOTING PERPENDICULAR WALL) . o i E . 2 %
5 g @ TOP OF RETAINING WALL : : ! N ! 7
@ SCALE: 1/2" = 1-0 WITHIN 3'-0" OF OPENING 1 | —— #5 VERT. REBAR i ﬁ:? L ! @ ; : ; =
; Z i 4'-0" X 4'-0" X 1'-0" DEE \ ) i ! I 1 o
é w/ STD HOOK IN FOOTING : . ; ' [ |
E \ y ; w/ #5 REBAR @ 8" OC EACH WAY : : : : F4 :
w 5 [ CENTERED UNDER POINT ! ' | ! = '
= | #——7| | |[=—8X8X16, RUNNING BOND, : LOAD FROM ABOVE I @ 4 S-2 I
% e — _' ' . . CMU STEM WALL y 1 ! [ : . |
6" MIN. WlDE L = ’ z ' : : | , : 8-2 : i : DIMENSIONS:
. w 25 ! CEL e = R aoR e T : : | dSIbaied qimenRsiof:s alailperceﬁda;tiz}ad
" _gn : i E | | Imensions. ~efer all queston
4" - 6" CURB (optional) i % MmN, @ 20" W X 10" D POURED : ! . i : i g‘lark ?isoswag, P.tEh. fo!r rlnas%ldhqn‘
) i L e = . . . ] i | ; ! o not proceed without clarifiation.
~ COVER (TYP) CONCRETE STRIP FOOTING : : ! L] !
w/ (3) #56 REBAR CONTINUOUS i : . ' ' | COPYRIGHTS AND PROPERY RIGHTS:
) m | ; ! | : : !’;dark Disosxn;ay, PE. ha::hy a;:nre:ssl):t ra§srr:§s
1 " n L e e i Iis common law
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